02-26-2001



101620368

REC

Date of Deposit

ET

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.:10449-034001 Client's Ref. No.: P1S2000190US)



Name of conveying party(ies	s):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Takashi Tanimoto		Sanyo Electric Co., Ltd.	
Additional name((s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	5-5 Keihan-Hondori 2-chome	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Moriguchi-shi, Osaka 570-8677 Japan	
☑ Assignment		Sapan	
☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement			
☐ Change of Name			
☐ Other:			
Execution Date: January	y 31, 2001	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or pat	tent number(s):	09/775407	
If this document is being fi	iled with a new application, the executi	09[775402] on date of the application is: January 31, 2001	
A. Patent Application No(s		B: Patent No(s).:	
		· ·	
	Additional numbe	l ers attached? □ Yes 図 No	
5. Name/address of party to wh	Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1		
document should be mailed:	:		
ERIC L. PRAHL		7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40	
Fish & Richardson P	² .C.	区 Enclosed	
225 Franklin Street	2004	☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.	
Boston, MA 02110-2	2804	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050	
		Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.	
		USE THIS SPACE	
	DO NO I	USE THIS SPACE	
	- 1 1 5 - 1 Inquilada	and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct a	
9. Statement and Signature: 7	To the best of my knowledge	and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct a	
9. Statement and Signature: 7 any attached copy is a	To the best of my knowledge true copy of the original docu	and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct a ment.	
9. Statement and Signature: any attached copy is a	To the best of my knowledge true copy of the original docu	and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct a ment.	
any attached copy is a	To the best of my knowledge true copy of the original docu		
any attached copy is a Eric L. Prahl Reg. No. 32,590	true copy of the original docu	and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct a ment. Compare Compare	
any attached copy is a Eric L. Prahl	To the best of my knowledge true copy of the original docu		
eric L. Prahl Reg. No. 32,590	true copy of the original docu	Date frimay', 2001	
any attached copy is a Eric L. Prahl Reg. No. 32,590	true copy of the original docu		
any attached copy is a Eric L. Prahl Reg. No. 32,590	true copy of the original docu	Date frimay', 2001	
Eric L. Prahl Reg. No. 32,590 Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date frimay', 2001	
Eric L. Prahl Reg. No. 32,590 Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date frimay', 2001	
Eric L. Prahl Reg. No. 32,590 Name of Person Signing 20198339.doc	Signature	Date frimay', 2001	
eric L. Prahl Reg. No. 32,590 Name of Person Signing	Signature 775402 40.00 OP	Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and docum	
Eric L. Prahl Reg. No. 32,590 Name of Person Signing 20198339.doc	75402 40.00 OP CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY	Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and docum	

yped Manie of Felician England

PATENT

Samantha Ble

REEL: 011527 FRAME: 0808

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), who has a business office at 5-5, Keihan-Hondori 2-chome, Moriguchi-shi, Osaka 570-8677 Japan, the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

DRIVE APPARATUS FOR CCD IMAGE SENSOR

(File No)for which I (we) have executed an	
application	for a United States :	Letters Patent on	
(Appl	ication Serial No	filed on	
)			<u></u>

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

1) q Name	kashi Tan		Date:_	January 31.	2001
Witness:_	Vakeo	Joshinner	Date:_	January 31,	2001
Witness:_	O Hrigoki	nishdo	Date:_	January 31,	2001

PATENT REEL: 011527 FRAME: 0809

RECORDED: 02/01/2001